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H.K., Boggs, Proudfoot, Frederick, Border, Ashley and Wakim) 
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In Effect from Passage 



ENROLLED 

H. B. 422 

(BY DELEGATES MICHAEL, DOYLE, STALNAKER, 

BROWNING, WHITE, H.K., BOGGS, PROUDFOOT, 

FREDERICK, BORDER, ASHLEY AND W AKIM) 

[Passed September 13, 2005; in effect from passage] 

AN ACT making a supplementary appropriation of public moneys out 

of the treasury from the balance of moneys remaining as an 

unappropriated balance in the state fund, general revenue, to the 

department of administration - consolidated public retirement 

board, fund 0195, fiscal year 2006, organization 0205. 

WHEREAS, The Governor submitted to the Legislature a statement 

of the state fund, general revenue, dated the seventh day of Septem­

ber, two thousand five, setting forth therein the cash balance as of the 

first day of July, two thousand five; and further included the estimate 

of revenues for the fiscal year 2006 less net appropriation balances 

forwarded and regular appropriations for fiscal year 2006; and 

WHEREAS, The Governor, by executive message dated the twelfth 

day of September, two thousand five, has revised the revenue 

estimates for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, two 

thousand six; and 
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WHEREAS, It appears from the Governor's statement of the state 

fund - general revenue and the executive message there now remains 

an unappropriated balance in the state treasury which is available for 

appropriation during the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, 

two thousand six; therefore 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

That the total appropriation for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth 

day of June, two thousand six, to fund 0195, fiscal year 2006, 

organization 0205, be supplemented and amended by increasing an 

existing item of appropriation as follows: 

1 TITLE II -APPROPRIATIONS. 

2 Section 1. Appropriations from general revenue. 

3 DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION 

4 18-Consolidated Public Retirement Board 

5 (WV Code Chapter 5) 

6 Fund 0195 FY 2006 Org 0205 

8 

9 

Act­

ivity 

Revenue 

Fund 

10 1 Unclassified - Total - Transfer ..... 402 $ 30,000,000 

11 The above appropriation for Unclassified - Total - Transfer 

12 (fund 0195, activity 402) shall be transferred to the West 

13 Virginia Department of Public Safety Death, Disability and 

14 Retirement Fund (Fund 2160). 

15 The purpose of this supplementary appropriation bill is to 

16 supplement, amend, add and increase items of appropriations in 

17 the aforesaid accounts for the designated spending units for 

18 expenditure during the fiscal year two thousand five. 
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That Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the 
foregoing bill is correctly enrolled. 

Originating in the House. 
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Clerk of the Senate 
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Clerk of the House of Delegates 
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